Form PTO-1594 5 - 28 - 03 REC(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



102460383

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ | 7 Y Y |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Crossroads Arena, LLC | Name: Hockey Western New York, LLC Internal |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other Limited Liability Company (DE) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other | ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other _Limited Liability Company (NY) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| Execution Date: 4/23/2003 | representative designation is attached: Yes No. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No- |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,125,621 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Street Address:1800 Chase Square | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14604 | TILLO ODA OF |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | |
| Beverly Noren Name of Person Signing Signature Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |
| CONTROL AND TARREST Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |

05/29/2003 ECDON 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known:

WHEREAS, CROSSROADS ARENA, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at HSBC Arena, One Seymour H. Knox III Plaza, Buffalo, New York, 14203 (the "Assignor") has used the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, HOCKEY WESTERN NEW YORK, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the lawsof the State of New York, and having a place of business at HSBC Arena, One Seymour H. Knox III Plaza, Buffalo, New York, 14203 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire any and all rights that the Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the Marks, with which the Markshave been used and which is symbolized by the Marks (the "Goodwill"), along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign onto the Assignee effective as of the date hereof all right, title and interest in and to the Markand the registrations therefor, together with: (a) the Goodwill; (b) the right to recover for damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Marks or injury to the Goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name; and (c) any rights of opposition and the right to oppose the same in Assignee's own name;

 $-1-\\ \text{C:} \text{DOCUMENTS AND SETTINGS:} \text{PSD:} \text{LOCAL SETTINGS:} \text{TEMPORARY:} \text{INTERNET FILES:} \text{OLK63:} \text{R678899V31.DOC}$

CADUCUMENTS AND SETTINGS/SEDICUCAL SETTINGS/TEMPOPART INTERNET FIELD/SETATION/SESSES

CADOCUMENTS AND SETTINGS/PSD/LOCAL SETTINGS/TEMPORARY INTERNET FILES/OLK63/R678899V31.DOC

RECORDED: 05/28/2003